
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 10th

day of July 1875.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland .. .
National Bank of Scotland . .

Union Bank of Scotland

Aberdeen Town and Couuty Banking )
Company. (

North of Scotland Banking Company.

Clydesdale Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company .

Kame of the Firm.

/ The Governor and Company of the Bank )
\ of Scotland J

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland .

Union Bank 6f Scotland

/ Aberdeen Town and County Banking 1
( Company \

North of Scotland Banking Company ,

Clydesdale Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Bankin<? Company

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

72921

53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

213108

248226

170786

234856

185697

264407

100581

182315

190620

224907

37900

Under £5.

458761

479375

371883

554588

'422456

532058

114902

173083

357786

452867
77878

Total.

671870

727601

542670

789445

608153

796465

215483

355398

548406

677774

115778

A.verage Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

407707

529774

211849

485347

400670

449705

160216

225465

315847

628051
75380

Silver.

53465

80975

45796

53087
47952

6G558

18750

15332

39504

30484

6328

Total.

461173

610749

257645

538434

448623

516263

178966

240797

355351

658535

81708
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the

exception of ); ]lave ilei,j an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which
this Ueturn relates.

Dated this 22d day of July 1875. W. H. COUSINS, Officer of Stamp Duties.


