AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 10th day of July 1875.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue,	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the Bank } of Scotland}	Edinburgh	£ 343418	213108	458761	671870	407707	53465	461173
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	248226	479375	727601	529774	80975	610749
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	170786	371883	542670	211849	45796	257645
i ~		_	374880	234856	554588	789445	485347	53087	538434
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland		297024	185697	422456	608153	400670	47952	448623
l	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	454346	264407	532058	796465	449705	66558	516263
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	{ Aberdeen Town and County Banking } Company}	Aberdeen	70133	100581	114902	215483	160216	18750	178966
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	182315	173083	355398	225465	15332	240797
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	274321	190620	357786	548406	315847	39504	355351
City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	224907	452867	677774	628051	30484	658535
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	37900	77878	115778	75380	6328	81708
]			 		<u> </u>	_ <u></u>	

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of

), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.